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STATE OF KAN;,A‘)

STATE CORPO ATMIN COMMISSIO
200 Coloréado Derby Building
Wichita, Kansas 67202

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

N ; KeAeRe=B2-

3-117 " API NUMBER__15-047-21,182.6000

LEASE NAME Deckert

TYPE OR PRINT WELL NUMBER 2-5
NOTICE:Fill out completely

and return to
offlce withln

LEASE OPERATOR ~ F. G, Holl

Cons. Dlv. SPOT LOCATION SE SE NE

30 days,.

SEC. 5 TWP. 24 RGE. 17 bEapds (W)

ADDRESS o ‘WlChltaj

COUNTY Edwards

PHONE #816 ) 684-8481

Kansas 67207 .

Character of Well D&A
(0il, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input,

Did you notlfy the KCC/KDHE Joint District Office prior to pluggling this welt?

Which KCC/KDHE Jolnt Qtflce

Is ACO-1 flied?

Water Supply Well)

did you notify?

OPERATORS L ICENSE NO. 505%

Plugglng Completed 7-4-84

Date Well Completed 7-4-84

Plugging Commenced 7.4-84

District No. 1

If not, Is well log

attached? Yes

Producing formation Depth to top o bottom T.De

Show depth and thlckness of all water, oll and gas formations.

0IL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS | CASING RECORD

Formatlon Content | From To Slze Put 1In Pul led out
8 5/8" 265" None

Descrlﬁe in detall the mann

er In which the well

was plugged, indicatl!ng where

the mud fluld was placed and the method or methods used In Tntroducing it Into
the hole. |If cement or other plugs were used state, the character of same and

depth placed, from feef to

feet each set.

Filled hole with heavy mud, plugged through opén ended drill pipe -

50 sacks at 1

180's 50 sacks at 310'; bridge, plug and 10 sacks at &40'.

in rathole with joint-of drill pipe, pulled water well and Dluzged with 5 sacks,

Used 60/40 Pormix plus 2% gel (4% total) and 3% cc,

(1f additional d

Name of Plugging Contractor

escription Is necessary, use BACK of this form.)

Sterling Drilling Company License No.

Address

P, 0, Box 129, Sterling, Kansas 67579

ECEIVED
SFATT CoRpNRATION COMMISSION

STATE OF KANSAS

Harry J, Mea

COUNTY OF RICE ,55.

d

{employee of operator) or

(operator) of above-describ
| have knowledge of the fac
the log of the above-descr]
correct, so help me God.

My Commisslon explires:

ed well, belng first

ts, statements, and matters herelin contalned and
bed well as filed that the same are true a
) S

duly sworn on ocath, says: Thahun.
ywighita, t\ullbdb

{(Slgnature}

(Address)

PI 0.

ING COMPANY

OX 129,_Sterling, Kansas

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me thls 5thday of July

4=-6=85

aauwa“

Agnes D¢ Wurst, Notary FubTlc

LA, !
o i e 5

Form CP-4
Revised 01-84



WELL LOG

OWNER:

COMMENC

5-047- 21| 82-g000
STERLING DRILLING CO.

BOX 129
STERLING, KANSAS 67579

--------------------- DECKERT #2=5

Located: SE SE NE, Section 5-24S=- l?W Edwards County,

Kansas

F. G. Holl
ROTARY DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Sterling Drilling Company -

ED:

COMPLETED:

TOTAL DEPTH:

LOG

0 -

90 -
268 =~
978 -
1175 -
1195 -
1488 -
2099 -
4404 -

4445 -

90
268
978

1175

1195

1488

2099

4404

4445

4500

June 28, 1984
July 4, 1984

4500°

CASING RECORD

Surface Soil and Sand Ran 6 joints new 8 5/8", 23# casing.
253,39"' pipe set at 265' K,B.
Clay, Shale Cemented with 210 sacks 60/40 Pozmix, 3% -
~ ¢c. Plug down at 4:15 PM, 6-28-84, by
Shale, Sand, Red Bed Halliburton.

Shale

Anhydrite

Shale

Shalg and Lime Strg.

Lime. and Shale

Chert and Shale RECE(VED
BTATE SOREOBATION EarmMIsSInN.
Lime and Shale Plugged. -
i 06 B84
. WMUNSE 2oy L1 g i
W:cnna Kansas
Deviation Surveys: 3/4° at 2161’

1 1/2° at 4404°




